2013.04.25 14:30:43 Kansas Corporation Commission /S/ Patrice Petersen-Klein

Received on

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

APR 2 4 2013

In the Matter of a General Investigation into Class Cost of Service and Rate Design))	by State Corporation Commission Docket No. 13-GIMX-606-GIV of Kansas	
Methods Used to Establish Gas and Electric)		114/1043
Utility Rates)		

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Comes Now Cathryn J. Dinges and enters her appearance on behalf of Westar Energy, Inc. and Kansas Gas and Electric Company.

All pleadings, orders, notices and other documents should be served on counsel named below and the following:

Jeffrey Martin
Vice-President, Regulatory Affairs
Westar Energy, Inc.
818 S. Kansas Ave.
Topeka, KS 66612
(785) 575-6362
Jeff.Martin@westarenergy.com

Respectfully submitted,

WESTAR ENERGY, INC. KANSAS GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY

Cathryn J. Dinges, #20848 Senior Corporate Counsel 818 South Kansas Avenue Topeka, Kansas 66612 Telephone: (785) 575-1986

Fax: (785) 575-8136

Cathy.Dinges@westarenergy.com

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)	
COUNTY OF SHAWNEE)	ss:
attorney for Westar Energy, Inc	e. and Kansa rance; and	forn upon her oath deposes and says that she is the as Gas and Electric Company; that she is familiar with that the statements therein are true and correct to the
		Cathryn J. Dinges
SUBSCRIBED AND SV	WORN to b	efore me this 24 th day of April, 2013.
		Notary Public
My Appointment Expires:		

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 24th day of April, 2013, the original and seven copies foregoing Entry of Appearance were delivered to:

Patti Peterson-Klein Executive Director KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1500 SW Arrowhead Topeka, Kansas 66604

and that one copy was delivered to all parties on the service list.

Cathryn J. Dinges